502668254 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2714861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL TOOLS MFG. CO. LLC	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	80 WHITE STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D604581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)474-5374 Phone: (631)474-5373

EDSchindler@att.net, EdwinSchindler@gmail.com,

Email: EdwinSchindler@yahoo.com, c.edwards@generaltools.com,

c.williams@generaltools.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDWIN D. SCHINDLER

Address Line 1: 4 HIGH OAKS COURT, P. O. BOX 4259
Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743-0777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN D. SCHINDLER
Signature:	/Edwin D. Schindler/
Date:	02/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=General Tools - Change of Name - U.S. Patent No. D604,581 S (2-5-2014)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032150 FRAME: 0167 CHANGE OF NAME OF OWNER OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL TOOLS MFG. CO. LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of New York and having its principal place of

business at 80 White Street, New York, New York 10013, owns a certain invention

entitled: "CORDLESS SCREWDRIVER," for which Letters Patent of the United States

was issued on November 24, 2009, as United States Design Patent No. D604,581 S, by

virtue of Assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 10,

2009, at Reel 022940, Frame 0624; and on July 16, 2009, at Reel 022963, Frame 0772:

WHEREAS, GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC, a

limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a

place of business at 80 White Street, New York, New York 10013, is the new name for

GENERAL TOOL MFG. CO. LLC, Assignee of said Assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that

GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC is the present name of the

owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and the Letters

Patent of the United States that has been obtained therefor for the full term for which the

same has been granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 5th day of

February, 2014.

GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS

COMPANY LLC

By Christopher L. Edwards

Christopher L. Edwards
Chief Procurement Officer

PATENT REEL: 032150 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 02/05/2014